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13:30-17:00

2025 SHANNONS SPEEDSERIES

QUEENSLAND RACEWAY 30TH MAY - 1ST JUNE

PROVISIONAL Timetable V4 - 22nd May 2025
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ENGINE SILENCE 22:00 - 08:00

Friday 30th May
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
06:00 08:00 02:00 All Series Competitors Main Gate
06:00 08:00 02:00 All Series Officials Main Gate
07:00 12:00 05:00 Accreditation Centre Main Gate
07:00 07:20 00:20 National Sports Sedans Series Driver and Team Manager Briefing Briefing Room
07:30 18:00 10:30 Promoter Office Open Rear Shed - By Paddock Gate
07:30 08:00 00:30 GT World Challenge Australia pwd by AWS Drivers Briefing Briefing Room
07:45 08:15 00:30 GT World Challenge Australia pwd by AWS Extrication and Recovery Exercise
08:00 Public Access Main Gate
08:00 08:20 00:20 Track Inspection followed by SC and RC1 exercise 00:10
08:30 08:50 00:20 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Driver and Team Manager Briefing Briefing Room
08:30 08:50 00:20 National Sports Sedans Series Free Practice 1 00:05
08:55 09:55 01:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Free Practice 1 00:05
09:00 09:20 00:20 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Driver and Team Manager Briefing Briefing Room
09:30 09:50 00:20 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Driver Briefing Briefing Room
10:00 10:20 00:20 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Free Practice 1 00:05
10:25 10:55 00:30 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Free Practice 1 00:05
11:00 11:40 00:40 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Free Practice 1 00:05
11:45 12:05 00:20 National Sports Sedans Series Free Practice 2 00:05
12:10 13:10 01:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Free Practice 2 00:05
13:15 13:35 00:20 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Free Practice 2 00:05
13:40 14:10 00:30 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Free Practice 2 00:05
14:15 14:55 00:40 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Pre Qualifying 00:05
15:00 15:20 00:20 National Sports Sedans Series Free Practice 3 00:10
15:30 16:30 01:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Pre Qualifying 00:05
16:35 16:55 00:20 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Free Practice 3 00:10
21:00 Circuit Gates Closed Circuit Gates Closed
17h02 Sunset

ENGINE SILENCE 22:00 - 08:00

Saturday 31st May
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
06:00 08:00 02:00 All Series Competitors Main Gate
06:00 08:00 02:00 All Series Officials Main Gate
07:00 12:00 05:00 Accreditation Centre Main Gate
07:30 07:50 00:20 Safety Car Drivers and Race Director Briefing Briefing Room
08:00 Public Access Main Gate
08:00 18:00 10:00 Promoter Office Open Rear Shed - By Paddock Gate
08:00 08:15 00:15 Track Inspection followed by SC and RC1 exercise 00:10
08:30 08:50 00:20 National Sports Sedans Series Qualifying 00:10
09:00 17:00 08:00 7 Plus Live Stream 7 Plus Live Stream
09:00 09:30 00:30 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Qualifying 1 00:10
09:40 09:55 00:15 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Qualifying 1 00:10
10:05 10:20 00:15 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Qualifying 2 00:15
10:35 11:05 00:30 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Qualifying 00:10
11:15 11:30 00:15 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Qualifying 1 00:10
11:40 11:55 00:15 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Qualifying 2 00:20
12:15 12:35 00:20 National Sports Sedans Series Race1-172:33+ 1 lap 00:20
12:55 13:25 00:30 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Race1-13:23+ 1 lap 00:20
13:45 14:45 01:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Race 1-14:43+ 1 lap 00:20
15:05 15:30 00:25 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Race1-15:28+ 1 lap 00:20
15:50 16:50 01:00 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Race1-16:48+ 1 lap 00:20
17:15 18:15 01:00 Officials Thank You BBQ Café in the Paddock
21:00 Circuit Gates Closed Circuit Gates Closed
17h02 Sunset
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2025 SHANNONS SPEEDSERIES
SYDNEY MOTORSPORT PARK 2ND - 4TH MAY

PROVISIONAL Timetable V4 - 22nd May 2025

 f—

= 4

%5 SHANNONS
SPEEDSERIES

ENGINE SILENCE 22:00 - 08:00

Sunday 1stJune

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
06:00 08:00 02:00 All Series Competitors Main Gate
06:30 08:00 01:30 All Series Officials Main Gate
07:00 12:00 05:00 Accreditation Centre Main Gate
08:00 16:30 08:30 Promoter Office Open Rear Shed - By Paddock Gate
08:00 Public Access Main Gate
08:30 08:45 00:15 Track Inspection followed by SC and RC1 exercise 00:20
09:00 16:45 07:45 7 Plus Live Stream 7 Plus Live Stream
09:05 09:25 00:20 National Sports Sedans Series Race 2- 09:23 + 1 lap 00:20
09:45 10:45 01:00 M hrome GT4 A ia Series Race2-10:43+ 1 lap 00:20
11:05 11:35 00:30 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Race 2 - 11:33+ 1 lap 00:15
11:50 12:15 00:25 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Race2-12:13+ 1 lap 00:35
12:25 12:40 00:15 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Public Grid Walk
12:50 13:50 01:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Race2- 13:48+ 1 lap 00:15
14:05 14:25 00:20 National Sports Sedans Series Race 3- 714:23+ 1 lap 00:15
14:40 15:25 00:45 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Race 3 -15:23+ 1 lap 00:15
15:40 16:30 00:50 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Race 3- 716:28 + 1 lap 00:15
11:30 13:30 02:00 Monochrome GT4 Australia Truck Bump Out
15:00 16:00 017:00 National Sports Sedans Series Truck Bump Out
17:00 20:00 03:00 GT World Chlallenge Austra{ia powered byA WS, Porsche Michelin Sprint Truck Bump Out

Challenge, First Focus Radical Cup Australia
22:00 Circuit Gates Closed Circuit Gates Closed
17h02 Sunset

SHANNONS SPEEDSERIES IS PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY

Motersport



